
PAGE SIX

FINANCIAL STATEMENT THE 8PMNGS WATER COMMISSION

Pate.
4--

6-- 1

6-- 2

3

rsn

6-- 4

OF

Work Kmling May 5, 1010.

Vr. No. Name of Party Issued To and Items.
1957 City Truck & Storage Co., hauling flower boxes

1938

1959

1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1 976
1977
197S
1979
19S0
1981
1982
19S3
1984
1985
1986
1987

1992

2001
2002

.1
Asbland Printing Co

500 vouchers in duplicate $6.00
Printing notation on BOO letterheads 1.50

$7.50

C. H. Nickerson, carpenter, 11 hrs. labor at $3.50
day

C. H. Nickerson, carpenter, 1 screen door
Ashland iron Works, balance of fountain contract
J. Gaibraith, 48 brs. labor at $2.50 day '.
T. liendrlx, 48 brs. at $2 day
H. N. Stratton, 4S' brs. labor at $2 day
L. M. Eagon, 48 hrs. labor at $2 day
R. J. Shaw, 12 his. at $2 day
C. A. Shutts', 48 his. at $2 day
O. K. Click, 48 hrs. at $2 day
E. E. Kenyon, S hrs. labor at $2 day
A. E. McFarland, 16 hrs. at $3 day
U. W. Leonard, 44 his. at $3 day
W. A. Hibby and 32 hrs. labor at $4 . . .

H. Dean, 4S hrs. labor at $2.50 day
J. C. Ferguson, 48 Ins. labor at $2 day
E. F. Smith, horse rent one day
S. I'pdegraff. board for Engineer rhillips for
C. H. Metcalf, balance of Aprii salary as auditor. . .

F. Crowson, 4S hrs. at $2.50 day
F. E. Rosecrans, 48 hrs. at $3 day
Wells. Fargo & Co., express on pump cylinders. . . .

City of Ashland, moving asphalt on Pioneer avenue
Oregon Gas & Electric Co., gas bill for kitchenette
Ashland Transfer & Storage Co., 14 sacks cement. .

Individual Drinking Cup Co., 5,000 . . .

Western I'nion, message to New re pumps...
Medford Boog Store, 4 book supports
Ashland Transfer Co., hauling pipe
Ashland Printing Co

Publishing financial statement
261 lines at 5c $13.05

12 signs for croquet and tennis grounds. . 2.00

$15.05
1988 G. F. Billings, recording deed from C. L. Cunning

ham
1989 Ashland postoffice, 200 two-ce- stamps
1990 L. O. Van Wegen

Salary as plant supervisor for April. . . .$ 91.36
19 days' use of auto at $3 day 57.00

1991

1993
1994
1995

1996
1997

1998

1999
2000

2003

2004

labor

labor
labor

labor

labor
labor

team, day.

week

labor
labor

paper cups.
York

$148.36
Citizens Bank, revenue stamp for deed
Carson-Fowl- er Lumber Co

Lumber for park benches $33.40
Labor by Damon 4.00

$37.40
D. D. Good, freight and cartage on toilet paper. . . .
Carson-Fowl- er Lumber Co., 3 barrels cement
Park Garage

2 rolls tape $ .60
63 lbs. grease 7.56

$8.06
Ashland postoffice. 100 postcards
Postal Telegraph Co., 2 messages to New York re

pumps
F. H. Walker

3 days surveying at $6 $18.00
3V4 days office work at $5 17.50
3 blue prints at 50c 1.50
Drafting material 1.00

$38.00
W. R. Phillips, salary as engineer month ending 2

City Truck & Storage Co
Hauling pipe $2.00
1 load sand 1.50

'
$3.50

J. Golden, painting signs at depot fountains
Asbland Hotel, room rent for Engineer Phillips for

month ending
Ashland Printing Co., long distance call Crane Co.,

Portland, regarding pipe
Ashland-Klamat- h Exchange, 3 lbs. clover seed....

Funds.
Operating.

Balance last report $ 262.46
Money deposited from drinking cups. . . 54.29
Transferred from Finishing to Fountain

Fund

$ 316.75
Disbursed per this report 137.13

Balance this date $ 179.62

Fountain.
$ 96.70

$

50.09

146.79
146.79

0.00
Finishing.

Balance last report $1,433.52
Transferred from Finishing to Fountain Fund $ 50.09

$1,383.43
Disbursed per this report . . . .' 263.94

Amount.
.50

7.50

4.80
2.25

144.80
14.94
11.94
11.94
11.94

2.98
11.94
11.94

2.00
5.98

16.44
15.96
14.94
11.94

1.50
5.00

45.00
14.94
17.94
22.58

7.75
2.40

13.15
32.50

, 1.01
.40

2.50
15.05

3.00
4.00

148.36

.50
37.40

4.87
11.75

8.06

1.00

4.52
38.00

200.00
3.50

1.00

20.00

1.51
1.65

Total $975.57

423.21

$1,619.28
Publicity.
$ 880.63

880.58
4.50

Balance this date $ 876.08
All other funds same as last reported.
J. P. DOHGE. Secretary. BERT R. GREER, Chairman.

Lieut Bryan, U. S. N.
stated before the Am.
Soc. of Naval Engineers:
"Oils made from the asp-

halt-base crudes have shown
themselves to be much better
adapted to motor cylinders, as far
as their carbon-formin- g proclivi-
ties are concerned, than are paraf-fine-ba- se

Pennsylvania oils."
Zerolene is scientifically refined
from selected California crude
asphalt-bas- e. Highestcompetitive
awards, San Francisco and San
Diego Expositions. For sale by
dealers everywhere at service stations
and agencies of the Standard Oil Company.

ZEROLEME
the Standard Oil for Motor Cars

Incidental.
$2,042.49

$2,042.49

$1,119.49

and

4

fom
Jlshbv-'M"-- Lexirnti --o'J1

ARROW
COtLARsprina
CLUETtPEABppy CrCO. INC.MAKr.RS

S HEARD AND OVERHEARD

TIDINGS

$$$S$8($$$$eS$$$
Please Don't Crow, Mr. Rooster.
Medford cttizens are getting out a

petition asking the Medford city coun-

cil to pass an ordinance prohibiting
roosters crowing. Agitation
against the ultra-extensi- use of
whistles In the Medford city limits
by Southern Pacific engineers result-
ed In a curbing of that evil some time
ago, and if Medford can stop en
gineers from whistling, the rooster
problem should present no serious
difficulties.

News Service.
Heading for Mexico news dispatch:
"Camp of Commanding General at

Extreme Front, April 1. "By aero-

plane to the Field Hearquarters and
by wireless to Columbus, N. M.

April 1.)

The Difference.
A radical Is a man who trades his

straw hat on the first of May. A con-

servative waits until the day before
the Fourth of July, wires the weather
bureau and demands a surety bond
against a rainstorm from the dealer
before buying one. The ordinary
man wears his last year's straw when-

ever the sun shines the 13th of

March.

W. W. Amuses the Medford Natives.
Medford Tribune: As William

Waldorf Ussher sauntered down the
at the street carnival yesterday

afternoon he got along without un-

toward incident until the operator of
the big gasoline calliope began to
play "Hail to the Chief," whereat our
William was suddenly seized with an
Inspiration. When the applause

' ceased, be insisted on performing the
encore, giving the multitude an elab-

orate recital of the "Rugbughug," a
symposium' in three reels. As a bit
of impromptu ragtime it beal- - the
band on the merry-go-roun- In the

hubbub that followed,
Willie escaped.

Rogue River Valley Is God's Country.
"Lord Buys Ranch," headline in

Ashland Record.

Here's Where We Shine. i
"Rags are very valuable," declares

the United States Department of
Commerce. We have a few we would
like to trade for a suit of clothes.

Rushing the Can.
Under the new law speeding In the

F is designated as "rushing the
can."

What Was the Matter With the Thea-

tre Itself?
Motion pictures in the poultry yard

at the Page Theatre Saturday at
11:15 entertained and instructed a
large attendance of people interested
in the poultry industry.

"Doc" Cambers, who puts out fires
In the forest in the summer
and builds fires in the kitchen range
in the winter is feeding up his old
gray hoss on oats in preparation for
a hard season showing the summer
girl campers where to find the best
huckleberries around Lake of the
Woods. Doc says he has a growing
longing for the hills which increases
in a direct ratio to the decrease of
his bank account.

Pilor Tells a Pippin.
Cottage Grove Sentinel: The

champion chicken story was told in
last week's issue, but the champion
turkey story is about to be told. S.

R. Piper is responsible therefor.
It. seems that some few weeks ago

Mr. Piper set a turkey but forgot to
remove two glass eggs from the nest.
This did not In any way interfere
with the hatching. In fact, according

ASHLAND Monday, May 8, 1016

from

after

pike

tumultuous

range

to Mr. Piper's own story, the turkey
hatched glass eggs and all, the glass
producing a bottle of moonshine
whiskey and a corkscrew.

Mr. Piper has secured Hank Yan
cey to vouch for the story, but so far
no one has vouched for Hank.

The turkey is not for sale.

The First Paper An Exclusive His-

torical Item.
When Adam's Eve began to do the

housekeeping for Adam, she bad no
cares such as pursue the modern
Adam's madam. She did not know
what was the rage, because there was
no Woman's Page.

She did not get a Dally Hint from
S Paris full of passion to start her on

a daily sprint to keep up with the
fashion. She did not haunt the beau-

ty stores in order to keep open pores.
When Adam capered home at night

(he was no wearied plodder!) he did
not shiver lest he might be served
with curious fodder. There were no
papers, so you see there was no
Household Recipe.

Old Adam was a happy bloke and
lived a life most cheery. He did not
know that he would choke some day
with his bacteria. Adam and Eve had
never read Health Articles to scare
them dead.

Eve never went through Adam's
breeks when he was sweetly dream
Ing, because there were no Bargain
Weeks to tempt her to such schem
ing. The serpent thought she was a
goose. She was too good for any use,

The serpent was a clever brute,
Though he'd not been through col-

lege, his sanctum made him mighty
cute. It was the Tree of Knowledge.
"Aha!" he said, "I'll publish, free,
The Dally Eden Apple Tree!"

The first edition raised a row
whose scandal shocked creation.
Since that first Issue Adam's brow

is wet with perspiration. It told the
scandal, rich and rare, that Eve had
not a thing to wear!

Belleview Notes
(By the Language Classes of Belle

view

C. C. Rush is spraying south of
Ashland.

School.)

C. A. Brown has been confined to
the bed for a few days with a sprained
leg. He Is better at this time.

Guy Randies is spraying for W. T,

Beagle.
Wilbur Beagle, Richard Gowland,

Gates King and Leo Kenyon went to
the Spur Saturday.

Charles Swartzfager is spraying for
S. J. Evans.

Mr. Farmer and son Ivan have gone

to Klamath county on a trapping ex

pedition for coyotes.
George King returned to his work

at the Spur last night.
George Baren and Lizzie King vta

ited at her mother's. Mrs. Rufus
King, Sunday afternoon.

THE FLAVOR OF

"SPEAR HEAD"

JSUIIIQUE

A Chew That Has Been Famous for

a Third of a Century

HAS THE RICH RED BURLEY TASTE

Chewing is the only way to get the
rich taste of the tobacco leaf. And
the only form of tobacco in which you
get the leaf as Nature made it is the
plug form.

A chew of Spear Head plug tobacco
has a wonderful flavor such as you
never did and never will taste in any
other tobacco.

That Spear Head flavor is unique,
mellow, fruity, everlastingly delicious
end satisfying.

Spear Head has been famous for a
third of a century as the richest, tasti-

est of chews.
It's made of d, red Bur-le- y.

And it's produced by the most
modern methods, which develop the
luscious flavor of the leaf to the su-

preme degree. '

It is safeguarded at every step in its
making. The factory i: clean and sa-
nitarythe processes are pure-foo- d pro-

cesses.
When the choice red Burley has been

pressed into mellow, sweet Spear Head
plugs you have a chew that simply can't
be equalled.

Spear Head is the high quality
chew of the world.

Try Spear Head you'll never
again be satisfied with any other
chew. In 10c cuts, wrapped in wax
paper.

J. P. DODGE & SONS
Undertakers

State Licensed Emfealmer Lady Assistant

Deputy County Coroner

CLEANLINESS, PERSONAL ATTENTION COURTESY

TO THE

Eagle Meat Market Popular
Inspect our market, and your confidence will be behind the

pleasure of our meats. The knowledge of cleanliness and
a sanitary workshop will aid your digestion.

81 N. Main L SCHWEIN PhoneI07

Mrs. Morris of Ashland is visiting
her daughter, Mrs. C. A. Brown, this
week.

Mr. Gray, Mr. Buchanan and chil
dren went on an outing Sunday to
Emigrant creek. A good time is re
ported.

AND

MAKE

eating

Belleview was present en masse,
or as much so as the weather would
permit, at the Talent meet. We en- -

Joyed every minute of the day, even
If the weather could have been better.

Guy Randies will go to work soon
hauling gravel to the Hotel Oregon.

J. A. Kelts has finished spraying at
Mr. Andrews'.

Marcus Kelts called on Ernest
Cooper Sunday afternoon.

COMBINED

Floyd Phelps was quite ill Sunday,
Mrs. York is papering her house
Supervisor Peterson, accompanied

by Superintendent Briscoe, visited our
school Tuesday forenoon.

The eighth grade will take their
final examinations the last of this
week.

Harvey Taylor has exchanged his
auto, the "Roaring Gimlet," for
motorcycle.

C. A. Brown has been cutting hay
for J. W. Whytock.

Mrs. C. R. Moore attended most of
the sessions of the Federated Worn
en's Clubs which met in Ashland last
week, and Mrs. Buchanan and Mrs
Gowland attended Thursday after
noon. The report from Belleview was
very favorably received.

Mr. and Mrs. Ed Gowland enter
tained Ezra Miller of Pisgah, Iowa,
and Mr. and Mrs. E. E. Miller of Ash-

land Sunday and went to the lithta
springs in the afternoon.

There Is talk of a picnic dinner for
the last' day of school, and some
field sports, both of which sound
about right to us. Of course, we
could make graduating orations, if we
wanted to, and have a regular good
time, but we'd lots rather do this
other. Suppose It's Just the nature
of the animal that makes this so.

Miss Mabel Moore is conducting
the eighth grade final examinations,

Two young ladles, friends of Miss
Skeen, spent the day with us Thurg'
day. We enjoyed their visit and hope
they enjoyed it as well.

Our senior class exhibits signs of
nervousness the last two days. There
is a reason.

The following pupils were1 neither
late nor absent last month: Lila
Harden, Lova Buchanan. Bernice
Kenyon, Emmet Harden, Albert Eske,
Earl Brown, Wilbur Beagle, Frank
Harden, Edgar Buchanan, Bernice
Kelts, Kee Buchanan, Ruth Eske,
Gladys Kenyon, Katie Buchanan and
Aletha Gray.

C. A. Brown is able to be back in
the field at work, but is not wholly
recovered from his recent illness.

If the Belleview school fails to get
a certificate as a standard school, It
Is going to be on account of irregular
attendance. A few parents seem to
fall to realize the importance of send
ing their children every day when it
is possible for them to come. 'We
know positively of cases of tardiness
and absences that could have been
avoided. We as teachers will take
our share of the blame, and say if we
were able to make the school of suf-

ficient interest, every child would be
here every day possible. Of course,
too, sickness and other unavoidable
causes have contributed to the delin-

quent list.
Mrs. Buchanan visited school Fri

day, afternoon.
Mr. and Mrs. Bert Dennis visited

at the home of A. D. Moore Wednes-

day, evening.
Sailor Bailey and wife are the

proud parents of a fine baby boy who
came to live with them early this
week. Mrs. Bailey is doing nicely,
and it is thought with close attention
and proper care Sailor and Grandpa
Moore may recover.

Johnson the Jeweler for line watch
work. 97-- tf

These are
some of the
Big Stars
appearing

in

ma
Is your theatre

showing
them?

What do you wantT A Tidings
rant ad tells it to more than two
thousand people In a day. Twenty
five cents does the business.

Wc Arc
Forging Ahead
in our business because we under-
stand it thoroughly. Careful horse
owners have learned It pays to have
their horses shod by experts. It costs
no more than for poor work, but the
result Is far more satisfactory. Your
horse travels better and feels better.

N. M. LANE
Corner First Avenue and C Streets

Successor to A. L. Lamb.


