FINANCIAL STATEMENT OF THE SPRINGS WATER COMMISSION

Date. 4-29		City Truck & Storage Co., hauling flower boxes Ashiand Printing Co	7.50
		500 vouchers in duplicate\$6.00 Printing notation on 500 letterheads 1.50	
1	1959	\$7.50 C. H. Nickerson, carpenter, 11 hrs. labor at \$3.50	
	1960 1961	day C. H. Nickerson, carpenter, 1 screen door Ashiand Iron Works, balance of fountain contract J. Galbraith, 48 hrs. labor at \$2.50 day	4.80 2.25 144.80 14.94
i.	1962 1963 1964 1965	F. Hendrix, 48 hrs. labor at \$2 day H. N. Stratton, 48 hrs. labor at \$2 day L. M. Eagon, 48 hrs. labor at \$2 day R. J. Shaw, 12 hrs. labor at \$2 day	11.94 11.94 11.94 2.98
	1966 1967 1968 1969	C. A. Shutts, 48 hrs. labor at \$2 day O. F. Glick, 48 hrs. labor at \$2 day E. E. Kenyon, 8 hrs. labor at \$2 day A. E. McFarland, 16 hrs. labor at \$3 day	11.94 11.94 2.00 5.98
	1970 1971 1972 1973 1974	R. W. Leonard, 44 hrs. labor at \$3 day W. A. Hibby and team, 32 hrs. labor at \$4 day H. Dean, 48 hrs. labor at \$2.50 day J. C. Ferguson, 48 hrs. labor at \$2 day E. F. Smith, horse rent one day	16.44 15.96 14.94 11.94 1.50
	1975 1976 1977 1978	S. Updegraff, board for Engineer Phillips for week C. H. Metcalf, balance of April salary as auditor F. Crowson, 48 hrs. labor at \$2.50 day F. E. Rosecrans, 48 hrs. labor at \$3 day	5.00 45.00 14.94 17.94 22.58
5-1	1979 1980 1981 1982 1983	Wells, Fargo & Co., express on pump cylinders City of Ashland, moving asphalt on Pioneer avenue Oregon Gas & Electric Co., gas bill for kitchenette Ashland Transfer & Storage Co., 14 sacks cement Individual Drinking Cup Co., 5,000 paper cups	7.75 2.40 13.15 32,50
	1984 1985 1986 1987	Western Union, message to New York re pumps Medford Boog Store, 4 book supports Ashland Transfer Co., hauling pipe Ashland Printing Co. Publishing financial statement 5-1-16,	1.01 .40 2.50 15.05
		261 lines at 5c	
1 -	1988	\$15.05 G. F. Billings, recording deed from C. L. Cunning-	
	1989 1990	ham	3.00 4.00 148.36
198		19 days' use of auto at \$3 day 57.00	
5-3	1991 1992	\$148.36 Citizens Bank, revenue stamp for deed Carson-Fowler Lumber Co Lumber for park benches\$33.40 Labor by Damon	37.40
	1993 1994 1995	\$37.40 D. D. Good, freight and cartage on tollet paper Carson-Fowler Lumber Co., 3 barrels cement Park Garage	4.87 11.75 8.06
FE		63 lbs. grease 7.56	
3	1996 1997	Ashland postoffice, 100 postcards Postal Telegraph Co., 2 messages to New York repumps	1.00 4.52
pre-	1998	F. H. Walker	38.00
		Drafting material 1.00 \$38.00	7
5-4	1999 2000	W. R. Phillips, salary as engineer month ending 5-2 City Truck & Storage Co	200.00 3.50
1-5	2001 2002	\$3.50 J. Golden, painting signs at depot fountains Ashland Hotel, room rent for Engineer Phillips for	1,00
1	2003	month ending 4-1-16 Ashland Printing Co., long distance call Crane Co., Portland, regarding pipe	20.00 1.51
1	2004	Ashland-Klamath Exchange, 3 lbs. clover seed	1.65
		Funds, Operating, Fountain, In	. \$975.57 cidental.
Money	deposi erred f	report	32,042.49
			2,042,49 423.21
Ba	lance t	his date	1,619.28 Publicity.
Transf	e last erred f	rom Finishing to Fountain Fund\$ 50.09	880.58
		this report	880.58 4.50
Ba	lance th	his date\$1,119.49 \$ funds same as last reported.	876.08

Lieut. Bryan, U.S. N. stated before the Am. Soc. of Naval Engineers: "Oils made from the asphalt-base crudes have shown themselves to be much better adapted to motor cylinders, as far as their carbon-forming proclivities are concerned, than are paraf-

BERT R. GREER, Chairman.

All other funds same as last reported

J. P. DODGE, Secretary.

Zerolene is scientifically refined from selected California crude asphalt-base. Highest competitive awards, San Francisco and San Diego Expositions. For sale by dealers everywhere and at service stations and agencies of the Standard Oil Company.

fine-base Pennsylvania oils."

the Standard Oil for Motor Cars



HEARD AND OVERHEARD

Please Don't Crow, Mr. Rooster. against the ultra-extensive use of Household Recipe. whistles in the Medford city limits problem should present no serious them dead, difficulties.

Up-to-Date News Service.

Extreme Front, April 1 .- "By aeroplane to the Field Hearquarters and April 1.)

The Difference.

A radical is a man who trades his The Daily Eden Apple Tree!" straw hat on the first of May. A conervative waits until the day before pefore buying one. The ordinary not a thing to wear! nan wears his last year's straw whenever the sun shines after the 13th of

W. W. Amuses the Medford Natives. Medford Tribune: As William Waldorf Ussher sauntered down the like at the street carnival yesterday fternoon he got along without unoward incident until the operator of elay "Hail to the Chief," whereat our leg. He is better at this time. William was suddenly seized with an nspiration. When the applause Beagle. eased, he insisted on performing the orate recital of the "Rugbughug," a the Spur Saturday, symposium in three reels. As a bit of impromptu ragtime it beat the S. J. Evans. and on the merry-go-round. In the Villie escaped.

togue River Valley Is God's Country. at the Spur last night. shland Record.

Here's Where We Shine. "Rags are very valuable," declares he United States Department of commerce. We have a few we would ike to trade for a suit of clothes.

Rushing the Can. Under the new law speeding in the - is designated as "rushing the

Vhat Was the Matter With the Theatre Itself?

Motion pictures in the poultry yard at the Page Theatre Saturday at 11:15 entertained and instructed a large attendance of people interested in the poultry industry.

"Doc" Cambers, who puts out fires in the forest range in the summer and builds fires in the kitchen range in the winter is feeding up his old gray hoss on oats in preparation for a hard season showing the summer girl campers where to find the best huckleberries around Lake of the Woods. Doc says he has a growing longing for the hills which increases in a direct ratio to the decrease of his bank account.

Piper Tells a Pippin.

Cottage Grove Sentinel: The champion chicken story was told in last week's issue, but the champion turkey story is about to be told. S. R. Piper is responsible therefor,

It seems that some few weeks ago Mr. Piper set a turkey but forgot to remove two glass eggs from the nest. This did not in any way interfere with the hatching. In fact, according

State Licensed Embalmer

J. P. DODGE & SONS

Undertakers

Deputy County Coroner

to Mr. Piper's own story, the turkey hatched glass eggs and all, the glass producing a bottle of moonshine whiskey and a corkscrew.

Mr. Piper has secured Hank Yancey to vouch for the story, but so far no one has vouched for Hank, The turkey is not for sale.

The First Paper-An Exclusive Historical Item.

When Adam's Eve began to do the no Woman's Page,

When Adam capered home at night Medford cttizens are getting out a (he was no wearled plodder!) he did petition asking the Medford city count not shiver lest he might be served or as much so as the weather would cil to pass an ordinance prohibiting with curious fodder. There were no roosters from crowing. Agitation papers, so you see there was no joyed every minute of the day, even

by Southern Pacific engineers result- lived a life most cheery. He did not ed in a curbing of that evil some time know that he would choke some day ago, and if Medford can stop en- with his bacteria. Adam and Eve had gineers from whistling, the rooster never read Health Articles to scare

Heading for Mexico news dispatch: Weeks to tempt her to such schem- by Superintendent Briscoe, visited our "Camp of Commanding General at ing. The serpent thought she was a goose. She was too good for any use.

by wireless to Columbus, N. M., Though he'd not been through col- week. lege, his sanctum made him mighty cute. It was the Tree of Knowledge. "Aha!" he said, "I'll publish, free,

Belleview Notes

C. C. Rush is spraying south of

Ashland. C. A. Brown has been confined to

encore, giving the multitude an elab- Gates King and Leo Kenyon went to

Mr. Farmer and son Ivan have gone

pedition for coyotes. George King returned to his work

"Lord Buys Ranch," headline in George Baren and Lizzie King visited at her mother's, Mrs. Rufus King, Sunday afternoon.

"SPEAR HEAD"

A Chew That Has Been Famous for a Third of a Century

HAS THE RICH RED BURLEY TASTE

Chewing is the only way to get the rich taste of the tobacco leaf. And the only form of tobacco in which you get the leaf as Nature made it is the

est of chews.

It is safeguarded at every step in its making. The factory in clean and san-itary—the processes are pure-food pro-

When the choice red Burley has been pressed into mellow, sweet Spear Head plugs you have a chew that simply can't

housekeeping for Adam, she had no cares such as pursue the modern Adam's madam. She did not know what was the rage, because there was

Paris full of passion to start her on a daily sprint to keep up with the fashion. She did not haunt the beau- dren went on an outing Sunday to

Old Adam was a bappy bloke and

Eve never went through Adam's breeks when he was sweetly dreaming, because there were no Bargain

The serpent was a clever brute.

The first edition raised a row whose scandal shocked creation. he Fourth of July, wires the weather Since that first issue Adam's brow oureau and demands a surety bond is wet with perspiration. It told the en's Clubs which met in Ashland last against a rainstorm from the dealer scandal, rich and rare, that Eve had

(By the Language Classes of Belleview School.)

the big gasoline calliope began to the bed for a few days with a sprained

Guy Randles is spraying for W. T. Wilbur Beagle, Richard Gowland,

Charles Swartzfager is spraying for

umultuous hubbub that followed, to Klamath county on a trapping ex-

THE FLAVOR OF **IS UNIQUE**

A chew of Spear Head plug tobacco has a wonderful flavor such as you never did and never will taste in any other tobacco. That Spear Head flavor is unique, mellow, fruity, everlastingly delicious

and satisfying.

Spear Head has been famous for a third of a century as the richest, tasti-

It's made of sun-ripened, red Bur-ley. And it's produced by the most modern methods, which develop the luscious flavor of the leaf to the supreme degree.

be equalled.

Spear Head is the high quality chew of the world.

Try Spear Head—you'll never again be satisfied with any other chew. In 10c cuts, wrapped in wax paper.

Lady Assistant

CLEANLINESS, PERSONAL ATTENTION AND COURTESY

COMBINED TO MAKE THE

Eagle Meat Market Popular

Inspect our market, and your confidence will be behind the pleasure of eating our meats. The knowledge of cleanliness and a sanitary workshop will aid your digestion.

84 N. Main L. SCHWEIN Phone 107

Mrs. Morris of Ashland is visiting She did not get a Daily Hint from her daughter, Mrs. C. A. Brown, this

Mr. Gray, Mr. Buchanan and chilty stores in order to keep open pores. Emigrant creek. A good time is re-

Belleview was present en masse. permit, at the Talent meet. We enif the weather could have been better. Guy Randles will go to work soon

hauling gravel to the Hotel Oregon. J. A. Kelts has finished spraying at

Mr. Andrews' Marcus Kelts called on Ernest Cooper Sunday afternoon,

Floyd Phelps was quite ill Sunday. Mrs. York is papering her house. Supervisor Peterson, accompanied school Tuesday forenoon.

The eighth grade will take their final examinations the last of this

Harvey Taylor has exchanged his auto, the "Roaring Gimlet," for a motorcycle.

C. A. Brown has been cutting hay for J. W. Whytock.

Mrs. C. R. Moore attended most of the sessions of the Federated Womweek, and Mrs. Buchanan and Mrs. Gowland attended Thursday after noon. The report from Belleview was very favorably received.

Mr. and Mrs. Ed Gowland entertained Ezra Miller of Pisgah, Iowa, and Mr. and Mrs. E. E. Miller of Ashland Sunday and went to the lith!a springs in the afternoon.

There is talk of a picnic dinner for the last day of school, and some field sports, both of which sound about right to us. Of course, we could make graduating orations, if we wanted to, and have a regular good time, but we'd lots rather do this other. Suppose it's just the nature of the animal that makes this so.

Miss Mabel Moore is conducting the eighth grade final examinations. Two young ladies, friends of Miss Skeen, spent the day with us Thursday. We enjoyed their visit and hope

they enjoyed it as well. Our senior class exhibits signs of nervousness the last two days. There

is a reason. The following pupils were neither late nor absent last month: Harden, Lova Buchanan, Bernice Kenyon, Emmet Harden, Albert Eske, Earl Brown, Wilbur Beagle, Frank Harden, Edgar Buchanan, Bernice Kelts, Kee Buchanan, Ruth Eske, Gladys Kenyon, Katle Buchanan and

Aletha Gray. C. A. Brown is able to be back in the field at work, but is not wholly recovered from his recent illness.

If the Belleview school fails to get a certificate as a standard school, it is going to be on account of irregular attendance. A few parents seem to fail to realize the importance of sending their children every day when it is possible for them to come. We know positively of cases of tardiness and absences that could have been avoided. We as teachers will take our share of the blame, and say if we were able to make the school of sufficient interest, every child would be here every day possible. Of course, too, sickness and other unavoidable causes have contributed to the delin-

Mrs. Buchanan visited school Friday afternoon.

Mr. and Mrs. Bert Dennis visited at the home of A. D. Moore Wednesday evening.

Sailor Bailey and wife are the proud parents of a fine baby boy who came to live with them early this week. Mrs. Balley is doing nicely, and it is thought with close attention and proper care Sailor and Grandpa Moore may recover.

Johnson the jeweler for fine watch



These are some of the Big Stars appearing

Is your theatre showing them?



What do you want? A lidings want ad tells it to more than two thousand people in a day. Twenty five cents does the business.



We Are Forging Ahead

in our business because we understand it thoroughly. Careful horse owners have learned it pays to have their horses shod by experts. It costs no more than for poor work, but the result is far more satisfactory. Your horse travels better and feels better.

N. M. LANE Corner First Avenue and C Streets Successor to A. L. Lamb